
90

-

320

-

-

320

120

-

-

-

-

140

50

460

10

100

420

220

150

100

5

10

Enrollment - RTA File Opening

Amending a Learning Permit from 'automatic'
to'manual' or Vice Versa

Remote Lnterpretation Service (RIS)

Renewing a Learning Permit

Transferring File from Other Emirates or Vice Versa

Committee Test Fees

Commercial Permit (driver visa under personal
sponsorship)

Training Permit for a Female with a Male Trainer

LIGHT MOTOR VEHICLE (LMV)
COURSE FEES

Basic
Center

Services

Theory Lecture/ E- Learning

RTA Knowledge Test Room

EDI Initial Driving Assessment Test- On Road 

EDI Practical Assessment Test - Smart Yard (if absent)

RTA Yard Test Vehicle Rent 

RTA Road Test Vehicle Rent

Regular Training Course - DAY

Regular Training Course - NIGHT

Saturday or Sunday Training Course (weekend)

Shift Training Course (flexible)

Practical
Training Fee-

per hour
(Manual Gear)

Enrollment - EDI

EDI Fees
(in AED)

675

RTA Fees
(in AED)

Total Fees
(in AED)

Fee break up

Beneficiary Service Title

Institution
Admision Fee

120

130

190

210

130

140

190

210

50

50

140

10

100

100

100

150

100

5

10

140

120

-

20

-

-

-

-

370

220

435

120

220

410

200

10

510

340

435

140

220

410

200

10

1,000

70

250

130

70

70

Regular Training Course - DAY

Regular Training Course - NIGHT

Saturday or Sunday Training Course (weekend)

Shift Training (flexible)

Practical
Training Fee-

per hour
(Automatic

Gear)

-

-

-

-

-

-

220

-

-

220

220

675

120

130

190

210
-

-

-

-

130

140

190

210

1,000

290

250

130

290

290

Other
Services
by RTA

Eye Test

Theory Preparation Session for Knowledge Test (if failed)

Processing to Reactivate the RTA Traffic File

Children’s Waiting Room Service Fee (per hour)

Simulator Training

Issue Driving License (21years and above)

Issue Driving License (21years and below)

Training Extension Fee (upon road test failure)

Solo Driver Training

New Driver Sticker (normal)

New Driver Sticker (magnetic)

Other
Services by
the Institute


