LIGHT MOTOR VEHICLE (LMV) **COURSE FEES**

Fee break up

Beneficiary	Service Title	EDI Fees (in AED)	RTA Fees (in AED)	Total Fees (in AED)
Institution Admision Fee	Enrollment - EDI	675	-	675
Basic Center Services	Theory Lecture/ E- Learning	1,000	-	1,000
	RTA Knowledge Test Room	70	220	290
	EDI Initial Driving Assessment Test- On Road	250	-	250
	EDI Practical Assessment Test - Smart Yard (if absent)	130	-	130
	RTA Yard Test Vehicle Rent	70	220	290
	RTA Road Test Vehicle Rent	70	220	290
Practical Training Fee- per hour (Manual Gear)	Regular Training Course - DAY	120	-	120
	Regular Training Course - NIGHT	130	-	130
	Saturday or Sunday Training Course (weekend)	190	-	190
	Shift Training Course (flexible)	210	-	210
Practical Training Fee- per hour (Automatic Gear)	Regular Training Course - DAY	130	-	130
	Regular Training Course - NIGHT	140	-	140
	Saturday or Sunday Training Course (weekend)	190	-	190
	Shift Training (flexible)	210	-	210
Other Services by the Institute	Eye Test	50	90	140
	Theory Preparation Session for Knowledge Test (if failed)	50	-	50
	Processing to Reactivate the RTA Traffic File	140	320	460
	Children's Waiting Room Service Fee (per hour)	10	-	10
	Simulator Training	100	-	100
	Issue Driving License (21 years and above)	100	320	420
	Issue Driving License (21 years and below)	100	120	220
	Training Extension Fee (upon road test failure)	150	-	150
	Solo Driver Training	100	-	100
	New Driver Sticker (normal)	5	-	5
	New Driver Sticker (magnetic)	10	-	10
Other Services by RTA	Enrollment - RTA File Opening	140	370	510
	Amending a Learning Permit from 'automatic' to'manual' or Vice Versa	120	220	340
	Remote Lnterpretation Service (RIS)	-	435	435
	Renewing a Learning Permit	20	120	140
	Transferring File from Other Emirates or Vice Versa	-	220	220
	Committee Test Fees	-	410	410
	Commercial Permit (driver visa under personal sponsorship)	-	200	200
	Training Permit for a Female with a Male Trainer	-	10	10









